
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER OF THE CURRENCY 
 
 
In the Matter of: 
 
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 
BELLVILLE 
Bellville, Texas 
 

 
 
Docket No.: 
AA-SO-23-57 
 
 
 
 

ORDER NO. 17: TERMINATING PROCEEDING  
 

On October 24, 2024, Enforcement Counsel for the Office of the Comptroller of the 

Currency (“OCC”) filed a Notice of Settlement, along with a Consent Order with Respondent, the 

First National Bank of Bellville. Enforcement Counsel requests that the matter be terminated and 

removed from the Office of Financial Institution Adjudication’s (“OFIA”) docket. Good cause 

having been shown, this matter is hereby terminated and removed from OFIA’s docket.    

 

SO ORDERED. 
                                       

____________________________________ 
Issued: October 25, 2024    Jennifer Whang, Administrative Law Judge 
       Office of Financial Institution Adjudication   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

On October 25, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing Order upon the following individuals via 
email:  
 
Hearing Clerk 
Office of the Comptroller of the Currency 
400 7th Street SW      
Washington, DC 20219  
hearingclerk@occ.treas.gov 
 
Enforcement Counsel:    
Jay Ward (jay.ward@occ.treas.gov) 
Parker Imani Headd (parker.headd@occ.treas.gov) 
Alejandra G. Arias (alejandra.arias@occ.treas.gov) 
Erin Healy Gallagher (erin.healygallagher@occ.treas.gov) 
Christopher D’Alessio (christopher.dalessio@occ.treas.gov) 
Chloé Dolsenhe (chloe.dolsenhe@occ.treas.gov) 
Tarek Sawi (tarek.sawi@occ.treas.gov) 
Office of the Comptroller of the Currency 
400 7th Street SW    
Washington, DC 20219 
 
Jasmine Talton Holmes (jasmine.holmes@occ.treas.gov) 
Office of the Comptroller of the Currency 
500 North Akard Street, Suite 1600 
Dallas, TX 75201 
 
Counsel for Respondents: 
Sanford M. Brown, Esq. (sanford.brown@alston.com) 
Joey Burby, Esq. (joey.burby@alston.com) 
Jared Slade, Esq. (jared.slade@alston.com) 
Mia Falzarano, Esq. (mia.falzarano@alston.com) 
Alston & Bird LLP   
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2300 
Dallas, TX 75201 
 
 
  
 
 
       Jason Cohen, Esq. 
       Office of Financial Institution Adjudication 
       3501 N. Fairfax Drive, Room D-8111 
       Arlington, VA 22226-3500 

jcohen@fdic.gov, (571) 216-5308 
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